

## PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE



Email: <a href="mailto:nss@pucollege.edu.in">nss@pucollege.edu.in</a>

## CAMPUS CLEANLINESS DRIVE

09.06.2023

Aizawl Smart City Limited in collaboration with NSS Unit Pachhunga University College conducted Campus Cleanliness Program on 9<sup>th</sup> June 2023 between 7:00-8:30 a.m. Two NSS Programme Officers, 20 volunteers, Deputy CEO and staff of Smart City Aizawl participated in the program. Volunteers covered different areas of the campus such as the Orchid garden, the roadside from the main Gate to Sports complex, non-biodegradable wastes were picked and disposed using garbage bag.







## PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE



Email: nss@pucollege.edu.in









## PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE



Email: <a href="mailto:nss@pucollege.edu.in">nss@pucollege.edu.in</a>





Programme Officer, NSS Fachhunga University College Aizawl : Mizoram

Signature of Programme Officer with seal Programme Officer NSS Unit, Pachhunga University College